The net proceeds received will be used primarily for general corporate and banking purposes, which may include,
among other purposes:

� reducing or refinancing existing debt;

� investments by M&T;

� investing in, or extending credit to, M&T subsidiaries;

� possible acquisitions; and

� stock repurchases.
Pending such use, we may temporarily invest the net proceeds in highly liquid short-term securities. The precise
amounts and timing of the application of proceeds will depend upon our funding requirements and the availability of
other funds.

Based upon our historical and anticipated future growth and our financial needs, we will from time to time engage in
additional financings of a character and amount that we determine as the need arises.

S-16

Edgar Filing: M&T BANK CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION OF M&T AND ITS CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

The following table sets forth the unaudited capitalization of M&T and its consolidated subsidiaries as of March 31,
2018 on an actual basis and on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of the Notes. This table should be read in
conjunction with the financial statements of M&T and its subsidiaries incorporated by reference herein.

As of March 31, 2018
   Actual   As Adjusted
(Dollars in thousands�unaudited)

LONG-TERM DEBT
Senior Notes of M&T:
   % Fixed Rate Notes due 20   offered hereby $ � $
Floating Rate Notes due 20   offered hereby �
Senior notes of M&T Bank (a wholly owned subsidiary of M&T):
2.25% due 2019 642,602 642,602
2.30% due 2019 745,300 745,300
2.10% due 2020 739,300 739,300
2.05% due 2020 734,018 734,018
2.625% due 2021 645,510 645,510
Variable rate due 2021 349,719 349,719
2.50% due 2022 628,946 628,946
Variable rate due 2022 249,583 249,583
2.90% due 2025 749,425 749,425
Subordinated notes of Wilmington Trust Corporation (a wholly owned
subsidiary of M&T):
8.50% due 2018(a) 200,000 200,000
Subordinated notes of M&T Bank:
5.585% due 2020, variable rate commenced 2015 409,361 409,361
5.629% due 2021, variable rate commenced 2016 500,000 500,000
3.40% due 2027 476,387 476,387
Junior subordinated debentures associated with preferred capital securities:
Fixed rates:
BSB Capital Trust I�8.125%, due 2028 15,688 15,688
Provident Trust I�8.29% due 2028 26,999 26,999
Southern Financial Statutory Trust I�10.60% due 2030 6,675 6,675
Variable rates:
First Maryland Capital I�due 2027 146,929 146,929
First Maryland Capital II�due 2027 148,782 148,782
Allfirst Asset Trust�due 2029 96,676 96,676
BSB Capital Trust III�due 2033 15,464 15,464
Provident Statutory Trust III�due 2033 54,631 54,631
Southern Financial Capital Trust III�due 2033 8,073 8,073
Advances from Federal Home Loan Banks:
Fixed Rates 576,833 576,833
Agreements to repurchase securities 418,660 418,660
Other 5,490 5,490

Edgar Filing: M&T BANK CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 30

TOTAL LONG-TERM DEBT $ 8,591,051 $ 8,591,051

S-17

Edgar Filing: M&T BANK CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

As of March 31, 2018
   Actual   As Adjusted
(Dollars in thousands�unaudited)

SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Preferred stock ($1 par value, 1,000,000 shares authorized; Issued and
outstanding: Liquidation preference of $1,000 per share: 731,500 shares;
Liquidation preference of $10,000 per share: 50,000 shares) 1,231,500 1,231,500
Common stock ($.50 par value, 250,000,000 shares authorized, 159,768,397
shares issued) 79,884 79,884
Common stock issuable (24,371 shares) 1,675 1,675
Additional paid-in capital 6,572,281 6,572,281
Retained earnings 10,404,458 10,404,458
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss), net (483,243) (483,243)
Treasury stock�common, at cost (12,993,850 shares) (2,096,861) (2,096,861)

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY $ 15,709,694 $ 15,709,694

TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $ 24,300,745 $ 24,300,745

(a) Matured on April 2, 2018.

S-18

Edgar Filing: M&T BANK CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

SUMMARY HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA OF M&T

The following information has been derived from our consolidated financial statements as of and for the three-month
periods ended March 31, 2018 and 2017 and as of and for each of the years in the three-year period ended
December 31, 2017. You should read this information in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements of
M&T, and the related notes thereto, and other detailed information, including �Management�s Discussion and Analysis
of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,� contained in M&T�s 2018 First Quarter Report on Form 10-Q and in